

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20069/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in  
469/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LPA No.

KRISHNA NAND MISHRA SHASHTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find it to be a fit case for  
exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of  
the Constitution of India. The Special Leave  
Petition is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master